

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: Crl.P.No.17731 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	27.07.2026	<u>BRMR,J</u> Mr. Bommineni Vivekananda, learned counsel for the petitioners. Mr. E. Ganesh, learned Assistant Public Prosecutor for respondent No.1. Issue notice to respondent No.2. Personal notice is permitted. Post this matter on 17.08.2026. TU <u>BRMR,J</u>	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.

